

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Thursday, December 01, 2016

Group B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
1 Luis Felipe Uribe Bermudez -- Colombia														
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	25.20	25.20		
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	72.00		
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	32.00	104.00		
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	33.60	137.60		
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.5	40.95	178.55		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	60.45	239.00		
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	58.50	297.50		
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	357.50		
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	57.60	415.10		
Total DD: 21.2		Average award: 6.56					Best award: 7.00							
2 Illia Trushin -- Ukraine														
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	27.30	27.30		
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	73.50		
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	31.20	104.70		
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	40.80	145.50		
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	42.90	188.40		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	243.00		
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	20.0	46.00	289.00		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	335.80		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	55.80	391.60		
Total DD: 19.4		Average award: 6.78					Best award: 7.71							
3 Nikita Kryvopyshyn -- Ukraine														
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	29.25	29.25		
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	75.45		
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.0	35.20	110.65		
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	20.5	34.85	145.50		
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	46.20	191.70		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	246.30		
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	51.75	298.05		
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	11.5	35.65	333.70		
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	48.75	382.45		
Total DD: 19.5		Average award: 6.72					Best award: 7.50							

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Nikita Grigorovich -- Russia													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	50.40	76.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	19.5	29.25	106.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	35.70	141.75	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	18.5	40.70	182.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	58.50	240.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	16.5	51.15	292.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	345.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	12.0	36.00	381.40	
Total DD: 20.3			Average award: 6.43					Best award: 7.57					

5 Dmitry Belov -- Russia													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	21.0	31.50	65.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	33.60	98.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	129.30	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	182.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	233.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	54.60	287.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	54.00	341.60	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	12.5	37.50	379.10	
Total DD: 20.0			Average award: 6.50					Best award: 7.21					

6 Adrian Giovanni Abadia Garcia -- Spain													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	25.35	25.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	33.60	58.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	34.00	92.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	45.10	138.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.0	19.0	41.80	179.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	234.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	49.45	283.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	44.40	328.30	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.5	48.10	376.40	
Total DD: 18.9			Average award: 6.64					Best award: 7.21					

7 Endo Takuto -- Japan													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	25.35	25.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	23.0	36.80	62.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	33.15	95.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	21.0	46.20	141.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	187.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.5	42.55	230.25	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	277.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	52.00	329.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	46.25	375.30	
Total DD: 18.8			Average award: 6.64					Best award: 7.50					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Willars Randal -- Mexico													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	21.5	34.40	70.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	35.70	105.80	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	140.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	45.10	186.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	50.40	236.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	20.0	46.00	282.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.5	45.50	327.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	17.5	43.75	371.65	
Total DD: 18.8			Average award: 6.67					Best award: 7.29					

9 Connor Cronin Lachlan -- Australia

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	30.75	65.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	96.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	34.00	130.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	39.60	170.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	221.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	60.45	281.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	43.70	325.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.0	42.50	367.75	
Total DD: 19.2			Average award: 6.38					Best award: 6.86					

10 Jack Matthews -- United States of America

103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	32.80	64.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	16.5	34.65	99.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	20.5	30.75	130.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	44.00	174.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.0	49.40	223.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	282.10	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	15.0	39.00	321.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	44.40	365.50	
Total DD: 19.6			Average award: 6.32					Best award: 6.86					

11 Leonard Bastian -- Germany

201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.0	34.00	63.60	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	101.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	23.0	39.10	140.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	39.60	180.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	50.40	230.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	54.60	285.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	18.5	48.10	333.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	10.5	31.50	364.70	
Total DD: 19.6			Average award: 6.38					Best award: 7.64					

AB

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Maxwell Flory -- United States of America													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	31.20	61.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	33.15	94.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	22.5	33.75	128.70	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	45.10	173.80	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	228.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	48.30	276.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	10.5	31.50	308.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	55.90	364.10	
Total DD: 19.2			Average award: 6.43					Best award: 7.50					

13 Bryden Robert Hattie -- Canada

401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	23.0	34.50	34.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	70.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	20.5	45.10	115.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	35.20	150.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	33.15	183.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	17.0	44.20	227.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	44.85	272.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	323.10	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.0	39.00	362.10	
Total DD: 18.6			Average award: 6.63					Best award: 7.64					

14 Felipe Moura Luis -- Brazil

401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	32.25	32.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	35.00	67.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.0	32.30	99.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	34.40	133.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	180.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	42.90	223.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	40.95	264.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	310.80	
5225D Back Somersault 2½ Twists	1	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	44.55	355.35	
Total DD: 18.8			Average award: 6.37					Best award: 7.14					

15 Berlin Kevin -- Mexico

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	28.80	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	100.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	131.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	42.90	174.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.5	51.60	226.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	12.5	32.50	258.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	45.00	303.70	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	19.5	50.70	354.40	
Total DD: 19.3			Average award: 6.29					Best award: 7.14					

AB-I

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Victor Povzner -- Canada													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	33.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	42.90	76.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	24.0	38.40	114.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	18.5	31.45	145.90	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	37.80	183.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	50.40	234.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	288.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.5	7.5	18.00	306.70	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	42.90	349.60	
Total DD: 19.0			Average award: 6.30					Best award: 7.93					

17 Wang Haoyan -- China

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	38.25	38.25	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	33.15	71.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	107.10	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	5.0	10.0	18.00	125.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	42.00	167.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	52.80	219.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	11.5	29.90	249.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	48.30	298.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	17.0	40.80	338.90	
Total DD: 18.7			Average award: 6.12					Best award: 7.43					

18 Davide Baraldi -- Italy

401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	29.40	29.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	63.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	26.40	89.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	39.10	128.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.0	42.00	170.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	45.00	215.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	54.60	270.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	43.20	313.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	7.5	22.50	335.80	
Total DD: 19.5			Average award: 5.93					Best award: 7.00					

19 Karl Schoene -- Germany

401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	35.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	14.5	24.65	59.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	88.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	119.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	21.5	47.30	166.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	52.00	218.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	7.5	22.50	240.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.0	46.50	287.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	18.5	48.10	335.55	
Total DD: 20.3			Average award: 5.69					Best award: 7.14					

Handwritten signature

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 James Chong Joshua -- Singapore													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	30.60	61.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	18.5	31.45	93.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	41.80	135.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	29.25	164.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	43.20	207.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	41.40	248.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	9.0	27.00	275.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	50.70	326.60	
Total DD: 19.0			Average award: 5.87					Best award: 6.50					

21 Victor Perez Ortega -- Spain

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	33.15	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.5	31.45	64.60	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	14.5	26.10	90.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	31.50	122.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	16.5	36.30	158.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	17.5	45.50	204.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	13.0	33.80	237.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	41.40	279.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	46.80	326.00	
Total DD: 18.8			Average award: 5.86					Best award: 7.14					

22 Jules Bouyer -- France

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	21.0	33.60	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	102.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	30.00	132.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	37.40	169.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.0	48.00	217.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	48.00	265.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	9.5	21.85	287.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	17.5	36.75	324.45	
Total DD: 17.9			Average award: 6.12					Best award: 7.07					

23 Mohamed Farouk -- Egypt

101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	4.5	4.5	11.0	14.30	14.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	25.60	39.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	73.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	42.90	115.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	41.80	157.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.5	38.75	196.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	15.0	39.00	235.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.0	36.80	272.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	322.70	
Total DD: 19.4			Average award: 5.49					Best award: 6.93					

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Juan Sebastian Leon Hoyos -- Colombia													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	46.80	73.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	27.20	100.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	17.5	28.00	128.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	20.5	45.10	173.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	11.0	28.60	202.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	46.50	248.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	13.0	29.90	278.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	42.00	320.50	
Total DD: 19.4			Average award: 5.65					Best award: 7.21					
25 Yi Lee -- Singapore													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	34.85	66.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	30.00	96.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	33.60	129.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	160.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	12.5	30.00	190.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	12.0	27.60	217.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	17.0	35.70	253.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	45.60	299.15	
Total DD: 17.8			Average award: 5.71					Best award: 6.86					
26 Jeffrey Marshall Luke -- Australia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	68.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	28.05	96.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	30.75	127.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	16.0	35.20	162.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.5	39.60	202.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	15.0	34.50	236.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	10.5	22.05	258.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	37.20	295.80	
Total DD: 17.9			Average award: 5.60					Best award: 7.00					
27 Alexandr Tkachuk -- Kazakhstan													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	29.75	56.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	26.40	83.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	12.0	20.40	103.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	40.70	144.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.5	39.60	183.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	11.0	28.60	212.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	12.0	27.60	240.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	11.0	26.40	266.45	
Total DD: 18.4			Average award: 4.90					Best award: 6.21					

A3

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Thursday, December 01, 2016

Group B Boys 1m, Preliminary

5.7.2.1



Rank	Score	Name	Registration
1	415.10	Luis Felipe Uribe Bermudez -- Colombia	
2	391.60	Illia Trushin -- Ukraine	
3	382.45	Nikita Kryvopyshyn -- Ukraine	
4	381.40	Nikita Grigorovich -- Russia	
5	379.10	Dmitry Belov -- Russia	
6	376.40	Adrian Giovanni Abadia Garcia -- Spain	
7	375.30	Endo Takuto -- Japan	
8	371.65	Willars Randal -- Mexico	
9	367.75	Connor Cronin Lachlan -- Australia	
10	365.50	Jack Matthews -- United States of America	
11	364.70	Leonard Bastian -- Germany	
12	364.10	Maxwell Flory -- United States of America	
13	362.10	Bryden Robert Hattie -- Canada	
14	355.35	Felipe Moura Luis -- Brazil	
15	354.40	Berlin Kevin -- Mexico	
16	349.60	Victor Povzner -- Canada	
17	338.90	Wang Haoyan -- China	
18	335.80	Davide Baraldi -- Italy	
19	335.55	Karl Schoene -- Germany	
20	326.60	James Chong Joshua -- Singapore	
21	326.00	Victor Perez Ortega -- Spain	
22	324.45	Jules Bouyer -- France	
23	322.70	Mohamed Farouk -- Egypt	
24	320.50	Juan Sebastian Leon Hoyos -- Colombia	
25	299.15	Yi Lee -- Singapore	
26	295.80	Jeffrey Marshall Luke -- Australia	
27	266.45	Alexandr Tkachuk -- Kazakhstan	